

Republic of the Philippines Province of Benguet Municipality of Itogon

Office of the Municipal Mayor

Email Address: vic.palangdan@gmail.com

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 19 Series of 2017

REORGANIZING THE MUNICIPAL LUPONG TAGAPAMAYAPA INCENTIVES AWARDS COMMITTEE.

WHEREAS, the Lupong Tagapamayapa Economic and Incentives Awards Program of the Department of the Interior and Local Government was established pursuant to Section 406(b) of the Local Government Code of 1991 in recognition of the exemplary performance of the Lupong Tagapamayapa of a certain barangay which had significantly contributed to the attainment of the objectives of the Katarungang Pambarangay;

WHEREAS, DILG Memorandum Circular No. 2008-102 provided for an amended guidelines on the Lupong Tagapamayapa awards and incentives including the composition of the different awards committee;

WHEREFORE, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, I. ATTY. VICTORIO T. PALANGDAN, Municipal Mayor of the Municipality of Itogon, Benguet Province, hereby reorganize the Municipal Lupong Tagapamayapa Incentives Awards Committee as follows:

Section 1. Composition. The Municipal Lupong Tagapamayapa Incentives Awards Committee shall be composed of the following:

Chairman:

MR. CESAR U. ATING

MLGOO

Vice Chairperson:

ATTY. JODEA BRENDALYN A. CAMUYOT Chairperson, SB Comm. on Peace and Order

Members:

HON. ANDRES C. PANAYO Municipal Liga President

MR. ROMEO POCDING IPO Representative

Section 2. Functions:

- 1. Initiate and coordinate the necessary activities towards the successful implementation of the LTIA in the municipality;
- Disseminate information on the awards to generate awareness and support from the public and private sector;
- Select and submit to the PAC the best performing lupons within the municipality;

Page two.									
Administra	ative	Or	der	No.	19,	series	of	201	7

- Generate counterpart funds from partner agencies and the private sector; and
- 5. Plan and implement appropriate awarding ceremonies.

Provided further, that the DILG Municipal Field Office shall provide technical and secretariat services to the MLTIA Committee.

Section 3. Repealing Clause: All Administrative Orders or parts thereof which are inconsistent with this order or parts hereof are deemed repealed or modified accordingly.

Section 4. Effectivity. This Administrative Order shall take effect immediately.

DONE this 4th day of October, 2017 at Itogon, Benguet.

ATTY. VICTORIO T. PALANGDAN

Copy furnished:

-All concerned

-DILG

-Sanguniang Bayan

-file